

Media Contact: Leigh Andreani 216-640-8651 / leigh.andreani@playhousesquare.org

Media Assets Available <u>HERE</u> FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# TWĂS™ NIGHT BEF©RE... by cirque du soleil°

## Twas the Night Before by Cirque du Soleil – Cirque du Soleil's first Christmas show – is coming to Cleveland

From December 4 – 15, 2024 at Playhouse Square for 18 performances only!



Tickets available to Cirque Club members as of today. General on sale starts July 26!

**CLEVELAND, OH (July 26, 2024)** – '*Twas the Night Before by Cirque du Soleil* is a Christmas themed show inspired by the joy of giving and the wonder of the holiday season, with something for everyone in the family to enjoy. Whether you are a child of 5, 50, or 95 years old you are sure to be wowed by incredible acrobatics and a heart-warming story.

#### TWAS THE NIGHT BEFORE BY CIRQUE DU SOLEIL

**'Twas the night before...** is Cirque du Soleil's first Christmas show, based on the classic poem "A Visit from St. Nicholas" by Clement Clarke Moore. Memorable lines from this cherished classic inspired Cirque du Soleil's story about a jaded young girl who rediscovers the magic of Christmas. A festive flurry of love and cheer created especially for families, 'Twas the Night Before... features thrilling acrobatics performed by a cast of 26 artists sailing from all over the world, lovable characters and a soundtrack including Christmas favorites re-invented by Cirque du Soleil.

For more information, visit www.cirquedusoleil.com/twas-the-night-before

#### TICKET INFORMATION

Tickets for the general public will be available starting July 26 at <u>playhousesquare.org</u> or by calling 216- 641- 4000. Group sales of 10 or more can be made by calling 216-640-8600.

### **CIRQUE DU SOLEIL ENTERTAINMENT GROUP**

About Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group

Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group is a world leader in live entertainment. Building on four decades of pushing the boundaries of the imagination, the Company brings its creative approach to a large variety of entertainment forms, such as multimedia productions, immersive experiences, and special events. Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group celebrates 40 years of defying reality, defining entertainment, and illuminating the world through art and creativity. Since its creation in 1984, more than 400 million people have been inspired on 6 continents and 86 countries. The Canadian company now employs more than 4000 employees, including 1200 artists from 80 different nationalities.

For more information about Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group, please visit cirquedusoleil.com

Follow #TWASCirque and #cirquedusoleil on social media: <u>Facebook | Twitter | Instagram | YouTube</u>

**Twas The Night Before** is a Huntington Featured Performance, playing the KeyBank State Theatre at Playhouse Square for 18 performances, December 4 - 15, 2024. Show times are Wednesday – Friday at 7:00 p.m., Saturday at 1:00 p.m., 4:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. and Sunday at 12:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m. Tickets will be available online at <u>playhousesquare.org</u> or by calling 216-241-6000. Group orders of 10 or more may be placed by calling 216-640-8600.

Follow @PlayhouseSquare on Instagram, Facebook, TikTok and X

####

Any available media assets for each of the new season titles are available here.

For further questions or to arrange an interview with Playhouse Square staff; please contact Leigh Andreani at leigh.andreani@playhousesquare.org or 216-640-8651.

Playhouse Square, home to the largest Broadway season ticket holder community in North America, is Northeast Ohio's destination for entertainment. A not-for-profit performing arts center, Playhouse Square is a champion of arts education and downtown Cleveland, and proud to be the home of The City Club of Cleveland, Cleveland Ballet, Cleveland International Film Festival, Cleveland Play House, Cleveland State University Department of Theatre and Dance, DANCECleveland, Great Lakes Theater and Tri-C JazzFest.